TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM418681

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medi USA LP		03/03/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Össur Iceland ehf	
Street Address:	Grjothals 5	
City:	Reykjavik	
State/Country:	ICELAND	
Postal Code:	110	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ICELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3555340	UMBRELLAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3362712830

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 336-273-4422

dcottelli@maccordmason.com Email:

Correspondent Name: MacCord Mason PLLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 2974

Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27455 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard A. MacCord, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/Howard A. MacCord, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006003 FRAME: 0789



Medi USA L.P. 6481 Franz Warner Parkway P.O. Box 3000 Whitsett, NC 27377 336-449-4440 336-449-4442 (Fax) www.mediusa.com

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Medi USA LP, a Delaware limited partnership (hereinafter Assignor) has adopted, used and is using the trademark UMBRELLAN, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 3,555,340 and which issued 12/30/2008; and

WHEREAS, Össur Iceland ehf., an Iceland corporation (hereinafter Assignee) with a principal address of Grjothals 5, 110 Reykjavik, Iceland, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the trademark and the said registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark.

This Assignment is executed at Whitsett, North Carolina, USA this 3rd day of March, 2017.

MEDI USA LP

Tim Horkey, Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006003 FRAME: 0790

RECORDED: 03/07/2017